THE CHURCH AND SCHOOL OF THE
IMMACULATE CONCEPTION

2019 - 2020

ADVENT ad CHRISTMAS
CALENDAR

«

“Prepare the way

of the Lord.”

Luke 3:4




From all of us here at Immaculate Conception Parish we pray that God would
bless you abundantly throughout Advent, with a very merry Christmas, and that
you would have a happy New Year of 2020! —Father James Peterson

LITURGIES
Advent Week I
Saturday, November 30 MaSS ...c.eoeeveieiieieeieeeieeee e 5:00 pm
Sunday, December 1 MaSS ..o 8:00 am and 10:00 am
Mass in Spanish...........cceeeveveereenenniennene. 11:30 am
Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception
Monday, December 9 MaSSES...ocvvevrenriereeerenreeieennaas 8:30 am and 7:00 pm
Mass at 7:00 pm followed by refreshments in the church narthex
Advent Week 11
Saturday, December 7 IMASS ettt e 5:00 pm
Sunday, December 8 MaSS . 8:00 am and 10:00 am
Mass in Spanish...........ccccveeeeveeereeneennenne. 11:30 am
Feast of Our Lady of Guadalupe
Thursday, December 12 Mass (Bilingual) .......ccccooceeeiiienienieicieen. 6:00 pm
Dinner, Fellowship Hall ................. 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm
Advent Week IIT
Saturday, December 14 IMASS .ottt 5:00 pm
Sunday, December 15 MaSS .o 8:00 am and 10:00 am
Mass in Spanish..........ccceeevevveneeneeeeennene. 11:30 am
Advent Week IV
Saturday, December 21 IMASS .ottt ettt 5:00 pm
Sunday, December 22 MaSS .o 8:00 am and 10:00 am
Mass in Spanish...........ccoeeeereereenreecrennenne. 11:30 am

Christmas, Holy Day of Obligation
Tuesday, December 24 Vigil Mass of Christmas (Parish Choir)........ 8:00 pm

Wednesday, December 25 Christmas Mass (Bell Choir)...................... 8:00 am
Christmas Mass (Pipe Organ)................... 10:00 am
Christmas Mass in Spanish ....................... 11:30 am

Feast of the Holy Family

Saturday, December 28 IMSS ..ottt 5:00 pm

Sunday, December 29 MaSS ..o 8:00 am and 10:00 am
Mass in Spanish...........cccceeveeveeereereennenne. 11:30 am

Mary, the Holy Mother of God, Holy Day of Obligation
Tuesday, December 31 Vigil Mass....c.ccovevieiieiieieneeeeeeeee e 5:00 pm
Wednesday, January 1 IMASS ..ottt 9:00 am



RECONCILIATION
Individual Reconciliation

Saturday, December 7.........ccoecuieierieriieieee et 3:30 - 4:30 pm
Saturday, December 14.........cccovieiieiiiieeieeee e 3:30 - 4:30 pm
Saturday, December 21.........cccoovieiiieiieierieeee e 3:30 - 4:30 pm
Wednesday, December 18, Parish-wide (visiting priests).........c..cccvve.. 7:00 pm
Saturday, December 28..........ccooeeiieieieeieeee e 3:30 - 4:30 pm

EUCHARISTIC ADORATION

The San Damiano Eucharistic Adoration Chapel is available weekdays 7:00 am
until 10:00 pm (door code is needed). The chapel will be closed Tuesday and
Wednesday, December 24 and 25 and December 31 and January 1.

CHURCH AND SCHOOL EVENTS

Tuesday, December 3
Preschool Christmas Concert, School Auditorium...............c.ccoeeveveiennnns 6:00 pm
Sunday, December 8
Fellowship, Fellowship Hall.............ccccooveviniiiiiiiiee 8:30 am - 12:00 pm
ICCW Boutique, Bake and Nut Sale after all weekend Masses
Giving Tree gifts due back December 8
Wednesday, December 11
School 4th - 8th Grade Band & Chorus Christmas Concert .................... 7:00 pm
School Auditorium

Sunday, December 15

Parish Pancake Breakfast, Fellowship Hall........................ 8:30 am - 11:45 am
Thursday, December 19
School K - 3rd Grade Christmas Concert, School Auditorium ................ 7:00 pm

Sunday, December 22
Fellowship, Fellowship Hall.............cccoooveeiniiiinieieee 8:30 am - 12:00 pm

Tuesday, December 31
New Year Celebration, Hosted by Prayer Group................... 6:00 pm - 12:00 am
Fellowship Hall—all are welcome; bring a dish to share.

Have a joy filled Advent and Christmas Season!





